

9.0, in the table, in the second column, in the last two lines of the column, “<10% of section 1 Hg mass for Hg concentrations > 1 µg/dscm;” should read “≤10% of section 1 Hg mass for Hg concentrations > 1 µg/dscm;”.

Appendix B to Part 60 [Corrected]

9. On page 51527, in Appendix B to Part 60, in the second column, in section 8.6.6.1, in the third line “Eq. 12A-1” should read “(Eq. 12A-1)”.

Appendix K to Part 75 [Corrected]

10. On page 51530, in Appendix K to Part 75, in section 8.0, in the table, in the third column, in the 13th line, “analyzing field.” should read “analyzing field samples.”.

11. On the same page, in the same appendix, in the same section, in the same table, in the fourth column, in the third line, “Sample check invalidated” should read “Sample invalidated”.

12. On the same page, in the same appendix, in the same section, in the same table, in the same column, in the 12th and 13th lines, “analysis samples until successful” should read “analysis until successful”.

[FR Doc. C7-4147 Filed 9-27-07; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY

U.S. Customs and Border Protection

[USCBP-2006-0021; CBP Dec. 07-78]

Interpretive Rule Concerning Classification of Unisex Footwear

Correction

In notice document E7-18588 beginning on page 53790 in the issue of Thursday, September 20, 2007 make the following correction:

On page 53790, in the first column, in the **ACTION** heading, “Final interpretation” should read “Final interpretation”.

[FR Doc. Z7-18588 Filed 9-27-07; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D